March 2, 2017

Applicant(s): Yohannes Haile, Eden Solomon, and Aron Negassi
Seven Day Store, LLC, T/a Seven Day Store
3939 Edmondson Avenue, 21229
Class: ‘A" Beer & Wine License
Application to transfer ownership.
(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Yohannes Haile was bom in Tala, Eritrea in May of 1978. He lives in Alexandria,
VA; (2) Eden Solomon was bom in Asmara, Eritrea in February of 1993. She lives in Glen Dale, MD; and (3} Aron
Negassi was bom in Asmara, Eritrea in March of 19786. He lives in Baltimore, MD.
{p) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Yohannes Haile (49 % %); (2) Eden Solomon {49 % %); and (3) Aron Negassi (1%).

(c} Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $48,500.00. Applicants Yohannes Haile and
Eden Solomon are each paying $24,250.00 each from their personal savings.

(d) Qualified Voters: Yosief Tesfazion, Shelly Ortis, and Stephanie Holmes are qualified Baltimore City voters.

{e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for continued use of the property as a grocery store with the
sale of beer, and wine.

(f) Corporate Standing: Seven Day Store, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 2/14/2017 is active and in good standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 1/23/2017, and checked on 2/2/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 3 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A" BW-1; and “A” BWL-2,

{h) Timeline: Last Inspection of establishment was performed on 1/25/2017. At that time, the establishment was
open and operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210{A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



DFFIGE USE NLY OFFICE LSE ONLY
Date Fled S . . Stetus of Zoning Verificetion
Posting Date; Application for Alcsholic Beverages License Apgroved: Yas O Na 1

. s o ’ . 2§ '
st et Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore Gity | o
WE Infarmation Taning Infa:
Policy/Binder?_______ NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ AMENDMENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - S500.00
ARer June [ 2018 SE00.00 includes Hearing Fes

INDICATE TYPE DF LICENSE APPLICATION: TRANSFER (3 NEW [ EXPANSION OF PREMISES (O AMENDMENT(S) O

EXPLANATION OF REQUEST: Transfer of Ownership Only CASSTYPE: A
3912 Edmondggon égﬁgue Beer & Light [Wine

LICENSE AT THE LOCATIGN, Ba1Edmore, 2 IF TRANSER, PREVIDUS LOCATION: 3y /4

EORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NaMg: Seven Day Store, LLC TRADE NAME: Seven Day Store

BUSINESS PHONE NomgeR: 410-233-8330  guaiecs poNTaCT/MaNAGen;_Yohannes A. Haile

ATTORNEY FOR THEAPPLCANT: T SteT A- Prevas ynnpecs ﬁg:’ltgal Zg;‘fa timore SHHRSC 410-752-2340

Part of Premises Used {Votz: Floors and Areas for Storage): _1st Floor & Basement far Storage
Will Live Entertainment be provided? (OYes G} No What Kind (£x 2/ fand £22)?
Will Dutdoor Table Service Be Provided? TlYes 67 No

Q1 Premise Catering of Fand and Alcohal? O3 Yes It Ho BLLE Cataring Application Filed? OJ Yes i No

Delivery of alcohol? 3 Yes O No BLLE Delivery Applicetion Filed?;C] Yas O Mo
Please nata that 8s par Art. 286 10-202(a)(iv)(1) that sn spplication for the issusnce or transfer is not complets unlsss the applicent has
obtaingd zoning approvel from the Lity of Baltimare. Plsass sttsch Use and Occupancy Permit or lotter from BMZA appraving use.

| Applicant A
(Full name} (Telep!nnenu.) _ -mail (Regquired)

ria VA 22306 N/A
(Residence) Street City State {ipCode (perind of residency in Baltimore City)
05/08/1978 M Tala, Eritrea
{Month/Yeer of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Place of Birth)

Check: OO Yes® Mo Have you been e resident and taxpeyer of tha City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
0O Yes[® No Are youa registered voter in the City of Beltimore?
2. Applicant @

(Fuliname) elephoneno.) -mail (Required)

11550 Prospect Hill Road Glen Dale, MD 20769 N/A
(Residence)Street City State ZipCade {period of residency in Baltimore City)
02/@p/1993 F Asmara, Eritrea
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: O Yes(d No Have you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Beltimore for 2 yeers preceding this epplication?
O Yes@ No Are youa registered voter in the City of Beltimare?

3. ApplicantC
Aron Goitom Negasst
{Fullname) {Telaphone o ) E-mal (Required)
1208 Bavard Street Baltimore, MD 21230 6 years
{Residence}Street City State LipCode (period of residency in Baltimore City)
_03}L. /1876 M
{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)

Check: {3 YesE3 NoHave youbeena resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 2 yeers preceding this application?
{3 VesO No Areyoue registered vater in the Gity of Beltimore?

Revised March 2018 DO NOT ALTER FORMAT



I. Hes the applicant(s} been adjudged guilty of a felany in the State of Maryland or wny other? (J Yes (Z] No- If yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Mpplicant AD B0 CO

s Lain g i
.}___.-.- '- Sy e F

| 5

2 H lh; applfnnnl(s) Bnal; adjudged guilty of viulalir.m tim laws goveraing the sale of any alcoholic beversyeor for gambling in any State, incleding
Maryland? O Yes m\ﬂu - If yes, mark applicant end provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
hpplicant A D iC0 €O

3. State whether the applicant(s) has ever been adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland or the United States.
[3 Ves & Na - If yes, mark applicant and sxplain,

Applicant A ] 80 ¢

Tl
-

4, Has t.lla.aﬁpltuant(s} ever had a license for the sale of alcohalic beverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes & No If yes, mark applicent and
explain,
Applicant AO B0 |

Lot i LAY
[ S T e

5. Has the applicant{s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? OJ Yes:EZ) No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant ADD B0 ca
R e T G

R e b

B. Does the applicant(s) have a pecuniary interest in any uther alcohalic beverage business or business far which an elcohalic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issved? O Yes {8 Ma If yes, mark applicant and 2xplain.
Applicant A O g0 CO

i

s e
b TR DT T B R ¥ u - F

7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s} have s inancial interest in any ather aleoholic beverages license ar business in Baltimore
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? O] Yes (%l No I yes, mark spplicant and explain.
Applicant AD BO COO

=fim
i o e

L,
+

fpr e i, e i hﬂ
8. Are you financially interested in any other alccholic bevarages license applied, granted or issued? OJ Yasﬂ No If yes, please explain.
Applicant A0 B0 €O

ERTR R
Y

i) 7
L

8. Is the Ilcunsn.ld premise currantly open and operating? {1 Yes [ No If yes, pleasa explain.

R

10. 0o eny of the spplicant(s) - persanally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? O] Yes T No # yes, please explein. If yes, please pravide information as to

the applicant(s) indebted - parsanally or through an entity - the amount of the indebitedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer. distiller,
or wholesaler?

Appllc_ant AC ac H

o

4 Pl Ty
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i1, Plesse list the following informeation for the Maneger of the estsblishment to b licensed:
Nama Address Firzne Email

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give nama(s) and addresses - in Corparatian list all officers (attach list if necessary) or in Limited Liability Company/Partnerships
fist all authorized persons.) Pleasa nnta that afl ficensees MUST have @ pecuniary interest in the license applied for as per Article Z8 Section I0-103(5) (i)

) NAME,_Yohannes A. Haile ppgpess: TMEMember  uaF STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: _ 49%
2} NAME,__Eden Solomon ADDRESS: TIEMember  o40F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: _ 497
3) NAME,__Aron Goitom NegassORess: TIEMember  90F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE: __ 17
4) NAME; ADORESS: TILE; %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

*a®w®+* Attached is a list of the names and addresses af all outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own more

than 5% of the putstanding stock of the corporation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
grganization,*******

*Extract fram Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the pravisians of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender

shall be desmed guilty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
Crime,

EERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signaturs eppears belaw certifies that he/she has been a rasident and taxpeyer of Baltimare City,
Meryland for at least two years preceding the filing of this spplication. Each of seid applicants hereby certifies further that if the license applied for is
grented, he/she will confarm to ell State and County laws and regulations relsting to tha sale of elcoholic beverages, as well as tu the rules and regulations
of the Board of License Commissioners for Baltimora City, and herby grants permission to the State Eomptrulter, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors
and clerks, The Boerd of Licansa Commissioners for Baltimora City, its duly sutharized agents and employees, and any peace officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland ta inspect and search st eny and all hours, without warrant, the premises end any and all parts thersof upon and in 1 ch said business s

to be conducted. Vi —
e = <4 W A7
Signatu'e of Applicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicantl,
State of Maryland; Ci-'tLJL'[' \()J('t(}'.(—t. M Ter 8§
THIS CERTIFIES, THATON THE_ 3> 4 | F_ 3¢ n ey rJ( 1A Ly L
fore the subscriber a noiery pyblic of the State of Maryland. personglly appears . . L /i
T'L}L/ LRI D FSV Ct -Ld ¢ . f(f e ¢3"¢0 Of’HYl 27, Glz 27 }&/..Mﬁ"‘?h (ﬂﬂd-ﬂ
applicant (s) nemes in the sforeguing application, and mede nath in due form of law thﬁthe statement therein are true to the best of (his, her, their) ~
knowledge and belief, (?,\-~ Aﬁ?]}. .
i fu S Maalon. &7 00
LA LA =T FIR2 (e L g \ )
JTZ0n e = rari=n | N P&R\%\;\ ' g }
: N

(Witness my hand and seal} d
\@r e,
Nama and Address of the owners of the premise/lendlord: ~ KWANG BAMEARA, LLC Phane Numhar:_

STATEMENT OF OWNER OF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WATH ALCOHDLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(. WE) _KWANG_AND BARBARA, LLC HEREBY CRTIFY, That (| am, we are) the owner{s) of the
property locatedat 3939 Edmondson Avenue  Baltimare, City with a Zip Code of 21229
which is named in the present application made tu Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baktimore City under the Alcoholic
Beverage Laws af Maryland and assent to the - granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly
authorized deputies. inspectors ~ and clerks, the Board of Liquar License Commissianers of Baltimare City. its duly authorized agents

3
Revised March 2016 B0 NOT ALTER FORMAT



and employees, and - any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the
premises upor which the business is tobe conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted,

at any and afl hours,

(Witness (my, our) hand(s) and seal(s) this__ ¢ day of JﬂHL (1 N in the year of
=aldi KWANG 5 ) BARBALA ) LLL.

mmrsss'-,}x.,t.m N “’-/Auulcﬁ ,,/Ht C:)?f\ v AN

STATE OF MARYLAND " TUpIC 3. LEF  MEMBEK

THIS CERTIFIES, THATON 4\ dayof. /) bl 0O ity Ay
Before the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personafly appeared_ }{ LiL e \\.f\.. AN SNl

L}

and acknowledge the execution of the afuregdihg"’;laa‘teme;ll to be i K | (o act.
(Witness my hand and seal) [ ‘ LY w7 et
Natary Public L v
N\ ey
The follawinig.can t be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate awners and-ragistered vaters in the City of Baltimare in which the business
covered by the present application is ta be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persanally known to
us and has been a resident or & taxpayer of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this applicatio
e A

N Dowrid Foogeitort s, gropmy srletl )il e £t ass|
N1y gerEs, 1105, caeeys, | ] 3 5y
ST e [y /05 ity | 2
[yt et bt L

Board of Liguor License Commissianers for the City of Baltimore, Stamp Application Here:
231 East Baltimare Street, 6" Floor, Baltimare. Maryland 21202
Phone: 410-386-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Please nate that this is 2 public document and pon request
will be provided ta the general members of the public.

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the leﬂq‘gg#ﬁg‘ﬁgﬁp If you
the

have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it t::‘ e E;‘fipliin_aw.’zm
4
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer = | One-Day v | AddNewllcense v | Query v | Help »
License Detail
: Close the Licens_é__ | Print License Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num:WA 014 Cert Num: 0579 Fee: 5110.00 Status: Renewed

License Dale:5/1/2014 License Year: 2014
CR Number: 112464446

Payment Date: 04-21-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid
2016 Trader's License | | | Updateinfo |

Click to Start License R_ene\yg! [

Add Adult Entertainment License
Add New Adult Entertainement License
Location

Corp Name: YOUR NEW FOOD MARKET, INC.
Trade Name: YOUR NEW FOOD MARKET
Zone Code: 34

Phone: 410-233-8330

Block Num: 3939 Street; EDMONDSON AVENUE
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21229

CR Number: 112464446

Portion of Business Used:
RES. APPR. FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info || Afternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name Lasi Name [Street Cily Stale [Zip Actlion |Change Owner
CAROL CROCKER [522 N. LOUDON AVENUE  |BALTIMORE {MD (21229 ||[Edit. | Remove Owner |
YOUNG SQOK |OH 5271 BROOKWAY COLUMEBIA |MD [21044 ||[Edit. || Remove Owner |
Sunday License
License Num: WA 014 Cert Num: 0579 Fee: 5110.00
License 12/4/2016; 12/11/2016; 12/18/2016; 12/25/2014;

Momdmas

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319158 1/3/2017



Page 2 of 2

LAINES S,
Comments
Date Comment Action
11/04/201 6|Holiday Sundays: PAID FOR 12/04/16, 12713716, 12/18/16 & 12/25/16. Invoice #104407.. /sb [ Delete_]
12/13/07 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a} on 2 counts,DECISION: GUILTY $1000/ =

12/14/2007(\;SpeNDED $250. FINE $750 + $125 ADM.FEE = $875 [ Delete |

| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: WA 016 Address: 3939 EDMONDSON AVENUE
Trade Nome: YOUR NEW FOOD MARKET

Comment;
[ Add Commeant
Hold info
Powered hy:
LoR22 e,

Y

toay

LOANI

Hon qec’

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319158 173/2017
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Maryland Depariment of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (wd) Search Help

Entity Name: SEVEN DAY STORE, LL.C

Department ID: W175856398

General Information Amendments Personal Property Certificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 3939 EDMONDSON AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21229

Resident Agent (Current): PETER A PREVAS
PREVAS AND PREVAS
AMERICAN BUILDING, SUITE 702
231 EAST BALTIMORE ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21202

Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code Other
Date of Farmation or Registration: 11/01/2016
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 1/3/2017



PROPOSED LOCATION: 2 Bﬁ L:cl/\/! oNMDSo A A 4«

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA

PREPARED BY:

3

“A™ BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D" BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___Z

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D* BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“BD7” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

J<Fr /2#17 pare /2777
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3939 EDMONDSON AVE ABW
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Board of Liguor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland,

21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information (Trade Nome):

|Seven Day Store

Corporation Name:

|Seven Day Store, LLC

Location Address:

|3939 Edmondson Ave

License Type.

Class " A" Beer and Wine

Is the establishment open ond operating in a safe and sonitary monner?
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Yes

is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School?

No

Date Posted?

[ 172372017 |

Date Removed?

[ 2/2/2017 |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other licensed locations - Describe/Note:

See attached map.

Comments and Follow-up items(s) {please note gny issues or concerns about the location):

Transfer of awnership only

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

2/2/2017
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Inspector Name Date and Time

Ii:O#. w/baltimore\john.howard

[1/25/2017 | [105125aM l

Name of Licensee {if present)

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx ~ 2/2/2017
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Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimeore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimare, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant{s} Name:

|Yohannes Haile, Eden Solomon, Aron Goitom Negassi

Address of Premises:

|3939 Edmondson Ave

Inspector: Ii:O#. wibaltimore\john.howard I
Date Posted: | [ 17232017 |
Time Posted: |4;45 PM |
Date Rechecked: | 2/2/2017 |
Time Rechecked: | [9.10 AM |
Manager or Qwner when sign posted: | [yaung Oh

Summary on location of sign posted:

Sign posted on exterior wall on Edmondson Ave.

Summuary on location of sign rechecked:

Sign remainede in place for the mandatory period of time.

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

2/2/2017
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http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  2/2/2017
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BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address.

Trode Name:

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Open/Closed.

Closed Date.

Clean and Free of Debris:

Traders License:

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued,

Exits Marked, Unobstructed:

Fire Capacity:

Outdoor Seating Capacity:

License is Volid:

Viclotion Issued:

Violations Noted:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sitessBLLC Inspections/_layouts/1 5/Print.FormServer.aspx

ANAACAT L NAS RS 4 AL LVAC ML L AP UL AU L TV LTL D L L L L JD

3939 EDMONDSON AVENUE 21229

rage 1 oL o

[vOuR NEW FOOD MARKET

YOUR NEW FODD MARKET, INC.

Class " A" Beer and Wine

 1/25/2017 | [z:2e:03am

@ng Ch

Open

H

Satisfactory

Yes

11/12/2015

Yes

N/A

No
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Instructions Given to Licensee:

“'TSpECfOf'S Comments: inspected 1/2372017

Photo Taken:

Owner Email: | l

Submitted by inspector ;.04 w|baltimore\john.howard |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC Inspections/ layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  2/2/2017
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http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/}5/Print.FormServer.aspx  2/2/2017



BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address: 3938 EDMONDSON AVENUE 21229

Trode Name: [youR NEW FOOD MARKET |

Corporation Name  |yQUR NEW FOOD MARKET, INC, |

Type of License:  Class " A" Beer and Wine

Date/Time of inspection: [ 173512017 | [13:20:05 am |

Managerfticensee [voung Oh |

Open/Clased:  Qpen
Closed Date. I |
Clean and Free of Debris:  Satisfactory
Troders License. Yes
Alcohol Awareness Certification Date 14 /12/2015
Issued:
Exits Marked, Unobstructed: vyes
Outdoor Seating Capacity: [:l
License is Valid:  N/A

Violation Issued. No

Violaotions Noted:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/25/2017
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instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: \inspected 1/2372017

Photo Taken

Owner Emaif: | |

Submitted by Inspector ;.04 w|baitimore\john howard |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  1/25/2017



http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx 1/25/2017



Department Of Housing And Community Development
Division Of Construction And Bullding Inspection

Property Address: Black/Lot: 22841010
3839 EDMONDSOQN AVE
Applicant:

PETER PREVAS 410-752-2340

231 BALTIMORE ST STE 702 STE 702 BALTIMORE MD 21202
OwneriLessee:

Owner KWANG AND BARBARA, LLC
11104 GREENSPRING AVE LUTHERVILLE, MD

Lessee SEVEN DAY STORE, LLC
35938 EDMONDSON AVE BALTIMORE MD 21229

Contractor:

Applicant Copy No: USE2016-05090
Plan No: -
1001-000000-2600-159400-400540 Filina Fee 50.00
1001-000000-1500-102800-400230 Tax 3.00
1001-000000-2600-156009-400480  Use&Occupancy 4500
Total : 98,00

Use &
Occupancy
Draft

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT, THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE BELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE

STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809.

Expiration; WORK COST:

District: 802 MINOR PRIVILEGE:

CONTINUE TO USE AS A GROCERY STORE WATH THE SALE OF BEER&WINE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

¥HXDUPLICATE %¥%x
I;%:ll&‘/eal& tT:%mfa?slémF:‘E oL us: g2
11/1/2856 2:45PN He BA206863
PERMIT §:USE2816X858968

CO AMOUNT PAlD: $95. 80
Bujlding Perajts $30.90
Building Pernits $3.08
&uldmg Peraits $45.00
CHANGE s

$. 60




March 2, 2017

Applicant(s): Steven Stansbury, Il
The One Sports Bar & Lounge, LLC, T/a Trade Name Pending
4314-16 Curtis Avenue, 21229

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership with continuation of live entertainment.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Steven Stansbury, lll was bom in Maryland in August of 1970. He lives in
Baltimore, MD.

{b) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Steven Stansbury, IIl {100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: Purchase of license financed over a 3 year period with, monthly payments of
$2200, by applicant.

(d) Qualified Voters: Sharon Stansbury, Steven Stansbury, and Michele Ferbee-Stansbury are qualified Baltimore
City voters.

(e) Zoning: Applicants have applied for a USE permit, for continued use of the property as a tavem/restaurant with
live entertainment.

() Corporate Standing: The One Sports Bar & Lounge, LLC is a MD LLC and as of 2/14/2017 is active and in good
standing.

(g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 1/23/2017, and checked on 2/1/2017. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 4 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “A" BWL-2; and “BD7" BWL-2.

(h) Timeline: Last Inspection of establishment was performed on 3/26/2016. At that time, the establishment was
open and operating. Hardship extension was filed on 8/22/16. Hardship extension hearing was held on 10/31/17, and
the Board granted an additional 180 days. Extension expires on 3/26/17. Transfer application was filed on 1/31/17,
therefore license is valid.

(i} Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverage Article 4-210(A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
unigueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision:



OFFICE USE ONLY
2::;.?:;m Application for Alcoholic Beverages License
i v ote— | Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimare City
:ﬁ:ﬂf/"ﬂ:::f:; - NEW/TRANSFER/EXPANSION/ANENOMENTLS) APPLICATION FEE - S500.00

After June { 2006 S500.00 includes Hearing Fee

DFFICE LISE OHLY
Status of Zoning Verification
Approved:Yes O No O
Date Sant to Zoning:
Initials:
Zaning Info:

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER B NEW (1 EXPANSION OF PREMISES OJ

EXPLANATION OF RECUEST: TRANSFER DF OWNERSHIP. REQUEST FOR CONTINUED LIVE ENTERTAINMENT CLASS TYPE: BO7
LICENSE AT THE LOCATION:_4314 Curtis Ave. Baltimore, MD 21726 IF TRANSER, PREVIOUS LOCATION: _4314 Curtis Ave. Baltimore. MD 21226

AMENDMENT(S) CJ

CORPORATE/LLC/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: THE ONE SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE. LLE TRADE NAME: PENDING
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER:_(443)332-0463 BUSINESS CONTACT/MANAGER: _Steven W. Stansbury |l

ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: _Stephan W. Fogleman, Eso.  ADDRESS: 1720 Thames St. Baltimore, MD 21231  PHONE: (410)258-8500

Part of Premises Used { Aote: floors and Aress for Storage). 1% Floor Level
Will Live Entertainmant b provided? (Yes O No What Kind (£ 2/ fand £22)7 __DJ/ Hand

LS

Will Dutdoor Table Service Ba Pravided? OYes & No

0ff Premise Catering of Food and Alcohol? CJ Yes B No BLLE Catering Application Filed? O Yes & No
Delivery of alcohol? (J Yes X No BLLC Delivery Application Filed? O3 Yes X Na

Please note that as per Art, 28§ 10-202(s)(iv)(1) that an agplication for the issuance ar transier is not complete inless the agplicant has

i ef A0 12T L 10T Fp v s

ehtzined zoning approval from the Lity of Baltimare. Please attach Use and Dccupancy Permit or letter from BMZA approving use.

1. Applicant A
Steven W. Stanshury Il - q
{Full name) {Telephonenn.) t-mal (Required)
2925 Glendale Ave Baltimare. MD 21234 20 years
(Residence)Street City State Zip Cade (period of residency in Baltimore City)
081370 Male Maryland
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex; Male ar Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: & Yes O NoHava you heen a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimora for 2 years preceding this application?
® YesO No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimora?

2. Applicant B

(Full name} {Telephanena.) t-mail (Required)
{Residence)Street ity State ZipCode (period of residency in Baltimare City)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female} (Place of Birth)

Check: 1 Yes [0 NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimare for 2 years preceding this application?
0 Yas O No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimore?
3. Applicant G

{Full name) (Telephesnena.) E-mail (Required)
{Residence) Streat City State Zip Code {period of residency in Baltimore City)
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: (0 Yes 0 NoMHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for Z years preceding this application?
{0 Yes O No Are you a registered voter in the City of Baltimore?

Revised March 2016

D0 NOT ALTER FORMAT
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1. Hes the applicant(s) been edjudged guilty of a felany in the State of Maryland or any other? [J Yes {1 No - If yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant A X B CO

P vl

2. Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty of violating the laws gaverning the sale of any alcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, int:ludinlg
Maryland? T3 Yas &1 No - i yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A X BO £d

|

3. State whether the applicant(s) kas ever been adjudged guilty of any oFfense against the laws of the State of Maryland cr the United States.
O Yes G No - If yes, mark applicant and explain,

Agplicant A X B0 cO

i .

] 1
J,' ,
4, Has the applicant{s) ever had a license far the sale of alcohalic baverages in the State of Maryland? O Yes B3 No If yes, mark applicant and

explain.
Applicant A (X B0 cOo

]

5. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquar license suspended or revaked? J Yes (30 No If yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applicant A R BO cOo

B. Does the applicent(s) have a pecuniary interest in any other alcoholic beverage business or business for which an alcohalic beverage license
has been applied for, granted, and issued? (J Yes X1 No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A X g0 CO

7. Do tha spouses or children of any of tha applicant(s) have a financia! interest in any other alcoholic beverages license or business in Baltimare
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? OJ Yes & No If yes, mark epplicant and explain.
Applicant A X gO (|

B. Are you financially interested in any nther alcoholic beverages license spplied, granted or issued? T3 Yes B3 Na If yes, please explain.
Applicant AX  BO  CO

8. Is the licensed premise currently open and operating? [ Yes (X1 No If yes, please explain.

10. Do any of the applicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or other financial obligations to any manufacturer,
trewer, distiller, or wholesaler st the time of meking this applieation? [0 Yes & No If yes, please explain, If yes, please provide information a5 o
the applicant(s) indebted - persanally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distiller,
or wholesaler?

Applicant A X B0 (N

Revised March 2616 00 KOV ALTER FORMAT



11, Please list the following information for the Manager of the establishment to e licensed:

Steven W. Stanshury I 2925 Glendale Ave
Baltimore, MO 21234

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give name(s) and addresses - in Barporaticn kst all nfficers {atlach list if necessary) or in Limited Lishility Company/Partnerships
list all authorized persans.) Please note that alf licensees MUST have 2 pecuniary Interest in the license applied for as per Article 28 Section 10-103(5) (10)

) NAME:__Steven W. Stanshury I ADORESS: _2925 Glendale Ave. TITLE:-Dwner / Manager%0F STOCK HELOD RESIDENCE: M D
2) RAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:
3) NAME: ADRESS: TITLE; %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENEE:
&) NAME: ADDRESS: TITLE: %0F STOCK HELD RESIDENCE:

wart*Attached is a list of the names and addresses of all outstanding stockholders who on the day of this application own more
than 5% of the outstanding stock of the corparation and the articles of incorporation, partnership agreement or articles of
organization,*******

*Extract from Law: If any affidavit or oath required under the provisians of this Act shall contain any false statements, the offender
shall be deemed gullty of perjury. And upon indictment and conviction thereof, shall be subject to penalties provided by Law for that
crime.

CERTIFICATE DF APPLICANTS: At least one applicant whose signature appears below certifies that he/she has been a resident and taxpayer of Baltimora City,
Maryland for 8t least twe years preceding the filing of this application. Each of said applicants herehy certifies further that if the license applied for is
granted, he/she will conform to all State end County laws and regulations relating to the sale of alcaholic beverages, s well as to the rules and regulations
of the Board of Licensa Commissioners for Baltimore Gity, and herby grants permission to the State Comptroller, his duly suthorized deputies, inspectars
and elerks, The Board of License Commissioners for Baltimore City, its duly suthorized agents and employees, end any peace officer of Baltimare City or the
State of Maryland to inspect and search at any and all hours, without warrant, the premises and any and all parts thereof upon and in which said business is

to !e c%ducmd. ’ E z —
Signature of Applicant A Signature of Applicant B Signature of Applicant [

State of Maryland: g)u lh Moy
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT BN THE 0 of DCCCW\V-LJ?/ \ L.OWs

befare the subscriber a netary public of the State of Maryland, persenally appeared

Steven w. smnshung
The applicant (s) names in the aforegoing application, and made oath 1 due form of law that the statement therein are  true Lo the best of (his, her, their)
knawledge and belief.

v( ( JOLENE A, SMITH
(\ /\ A' L = NOTARY F'UBL!C
AN\ Notary Public BALTIMORE COUNTY
i MARYLAND
LA UUELY MY COMMISSION EXPIRE: AUG. 10 2020

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landlord:Ferdinand Greefl 3417 Greenmount Ave. Baltimare, M0 2128 Phone Number; _-

STATEMENT BF OWNER DF PREMISES REQLIRED [N CONNECTION WITH ALCOHALIC BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND
(I, WE) Ferdinand Greeff HEREBY CRTIFY. That (| am, we are) the owner{s) of the property located at 4314 Curtis Ave. .
Baltimore, City with a Zip Code of 21226, which is named in the present application made to  Board of Liguar License Commissioners
of Baltimare City under the Alceholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the  granting of the license applied for, and hereby
authorize the State Comptraoller, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors  and clerks, the Board of Liquar License Commissianers of
Baltimore City, its duly authorized agents and employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland. to

3
Revised March 2016 0O NOT ALTER FORMAT



State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upon which the business is to be conducted, and any and all
parts of the building in which said business is to be canducted, at any and all hours.

(Witness (my. our) hand(s) and seal(s) this %2 day o Diemiall inthe year of
10y .
=S
WITNESS: «/f//
STATE OF MARYLAND k 1
THIS CERTIFIES, THAT D %0 dayofOlteimagz— .__20ne

Hefare the subscriber a notary public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared
FeAinted  bgeet l

and acknowledge the execution of the aforeguing statement tobe__~__\. /| act.
(Witness my hand and seet—— 5 ERE ~. SMITH 1\ \v \..
Natary Public NOTARY PUBLIC \
BALTIMORE COUNTY
MARYLAND

ifb< must be signed by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are persenally known to
us and has been a resident or a taxpayer of Baltimere City and a resident of the State of Maryland for Z years preceding

—

o Mames [ Adress: ’ i ‘Signature | DB | |engthdftime
—lsbade s s iese ‘ | | (onth/Year) | Acquainted with the
- ' L o P ! - i | Applicant(s).
Sharran R. Stanshury 5804 Berdand Ave Baltimere, MO 21206 l H ! m 18/1957 4B Years
Steven W. Stansbury J801 Bayonne Ave Baltimare, MO 21206 02/1851 4B Years
- el et : :
ichele R. Stansbury-Ferebes | 2925 Glendale Ave Baltimore, MD 21234 w‘& o _05/1875 20 Years
l/V\u:D Yenakge-
Board of Liguor License Enn;lrissinners far the City of Baltimore, Stamp Application Here:
Z3| East Baltimare Street, 6™ Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ya )
Phone: 410-338-4377  Fax: 410-33-4387 Ved rqup0td

f[/"r"ﬂ(l}cbi?j on

J;L - —
Please note that this is a public dacument and upan request 70 3/ 2017 4
will be provided 1o the general members of the public, 46" < ﬁ- r‘?o’é 7o 5)4%%)’;{’7 1

*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here. If you
have a professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*

Fevised March 116 [0 NGT ALTER FORMAT
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Page 1 of 2

- Liquor Board System
S
[
J IL} Version 1.0
_ 6.\}_.1'1 MORE-;
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddMNewlicense ~ | Query v | Help
License Detail
[ Closathelicense | |  PrintLicense J | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LB 045 Cerl Num; 0311 Fee: 52,300.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2016

CR Number: 12568547

Payment Dale: ****

2015-2016 TPP Poid []

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info

[ Click to Start License Renewal )

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License i

Location

Corp Name: TASTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Trade Name; TASTE INTERNATIONAL
Ione Code: 2
Phone: 410-354-5566

Block Num:; 4314-14 Streel: CURTIS AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21224

CR Number: 12548547

Portion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT; BASEMENT FOR
STORAGE-FOOD SALES MUST EQUAL AT LEAST 331/3% OF TOTAL SALES. NO DRINKING
Resif@RAARITERING ON PARKING LOT.

UNDER ARTICLE 2B,SEC.4-201(D)(V}{4) FOR 47THLEG.DIST..NO PACKAGE GOODS SALES
PERMITTED 12 AM SAT,UNTIL 2 AM MONDAY. PERMISSION GRANTED TO REMAIN OPEN
AFTER 2 AM FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVING FOOD TO PATRONS SEATED AT TABLES FOR

DINlNG[ Edit the License Location Info |[  Atermate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name Last Nome |Street Cily Siate Zip _ |Aclion |[Change Owner
CHRISTOPHER |NWAELE 15646 TWIN VALLEY COURT [SILVER SPRING |MD  |20%206 |Edit| [ Remova Owner I
MUSIBAU O,  [SHITTU 258 JACK STREET BALTIMORE MD [21225 | Edit I Remove Owner ]

Comments
| | | 1

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318885 2/14/2017



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action

****Renewal Application w/Food Form was RETURNED: Retum To Sender - Vacant - Unable To
02/14/2017 Forward***** /sb Delete

11/14/2016(PAID $100.00 Hearing/conference Fee dated on 10/27/1&; Invoice #104445... /sb [ Delete |
10/28/16 - Sent Fax o Mel Kodenski office stating that Licensee owes $100.00 for hearing
10/31/2016 administrative fee.... /sb @
10/28/2016{10/27 /2016~ Public hearing re: requesi for hardship extension- APPROVED Delete |
04/10/2016*****2015 license fee paid on 4/28/15 ck #1608-$2300.00--see invoice #98063. ND | Delete |
03/30/2014/FOOD FORM WAS ATTACHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION....K/R { Delete |
3/5/15 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12 GUILTY ($1000 fine + $125 )} both charges TR
Bl concurrent 21 day closure 30 days to pay LM
04/01/2015|PAID FINE OF $1.125.00 ON 04/01/15, INVOICE #96795..... /sb | Delete 1
03/19/2015[Fine due by April 05, 2015.... /sb [ Delote |
03/19/2015[03/05/15 Public Hearing re; Violation $1000 + $125 Admin Fee = $1125.00 Total, [ Delats |

11/17/2014]8/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 GUILTY $250 Admin Fee $125 Total Fine $375 [ Delete J
07/24/14-Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 {May 4,2014 palice officer observed

07/30/201 4establishment operating with an expired liquor license) Request from licensee for Delete |
postponement unlil Aug 7,2014, the licensee was not properly served nolice.
06/06/2011|5/26/11 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. GRANTED. I Delete |

2711 Transfer of ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Shawn McClary, David Becketts, Stacy TS
02/14/2011 Baker, Taste Exquisite, Inc. Delte)]

06/22/2010{06/22/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #74376 ' Delete |

06/04/2010/04/22/10 Public Hearing re: Protest of renewal. DECISION: LICENSE RENEWED ' Delete |

05/25/2010|5/10 Transfer of Ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Bernard S. Haynes, Promises Group, Inc. [Eelalé '|
[ Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LB 045 Address: 4314-16 CURTIS AVENUE
Trade Name: TASTE INTERNATIONAL

Comment:

| Add Commant |

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=318885 2/14/2017



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w3) Search Help

Entity Name: THE ONE SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE LLC

Department ID: W17693680

General Information Amendmants Personal Property Cerlificate of Status

Principal Office (Current): 4314 CURTIS AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD 21226

Resident Agent {Current): STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN, ESQUIRE
1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21231

Status: ACTIVE

Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?

Business Code Other

Date of Formation or Registration: 01/03/2017

State of Formation: MD

Stock/Nonstock: N/A

Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 1/8/2017



PROPOSED LOCATION: 45 / 5( - / / M e S

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA #

“A" BEER & WINE

“B" BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D" BEER & WINE

“A» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR ___ 2~

“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“C" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

«BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR }/

ARENA

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

PREPARED BY: \J/ M V}l DATE: /, /457 //’72'



4314 CURTIS AVENUE

BP
Licensed Establishments ]
o One Sports Bar
@ SOONERS TAVERN BD7 8
Soda Pop Shop-LA
O Star Food Market-LA o_w
¢ Thumpers-.BD7 : 7)
Transfer of Onwership o
u_m_amamé\ ¥4 Sooners ._.m<m3°
@ K._.W _gmw_m_:n_.
; ilit aratransit
The Brooklyn And Soda Pop Chp oCuE ooty
Curlis Bay Coaliation ¥ ay Par Amw 2]
@ Curlis Bay
Recreation Center
(A @
St Athanasius
Catholic Church
Thumpers

173
@ @ Final Notice Location

& Recovery

St Peter & Restoration Church ( Map data ©2017 Google
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12412017

Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationSteven W. Stansbury |l I_a Pending2017-01-24T09_53_55

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Fioor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INSPECTORS REPORT - TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Informaotion (Trode Name}:

ISteven W. Stansbury || t/a Pending

Corporation Nome:

the One Sports Bar & Lounge, LLC

Location Address:

4314-16 Curtis Ave.

License Type:

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and sanitary manner? | No
{if not open, not in comments - CLOSED or NOT OPERATING)

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or School? | No

Date Posted? [1 /2372017 |

Date Removed? | |

Are there any other licensed establishments within a two block radius?

Yes

Other ficensed locotions - Describe/Note:

See Map

Comments and Follow-up Items(s) {pleasc note any issues or concerns about the location):

Application filed for transfer of ownership with expansion for Live Entertainment

Establishment has been closed/not operating; however hardship was filed and approved by Board 10/}

Insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp:/fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_ayouts/15/Print.Form Server.aspx

12



247217 Inspection Reports - Transfer_New ApplicationSteven W. Stansbury Il t_a Pending2017-01-24T09_53 55

Inspector Name Date and Time

{i:0#.w|baitimore\joann.martin [1/24/2017 | [9:53:55 AM

Name of Licensee (if present}

hitp:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections!_layouts/15Print.FormServer.aspx



2212017 Inspection Reports - Steven W, Stansbury lIPosting Report2017-01-24T10_03 04

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6% Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: | Isteven W. Stansbury Il

Address of Premises: l4314_15 Curtis Ave.

Inspector: |I:O#.wlbalﬁmareannn.martin

Date Posted: | [1/23/2017 |

Time Posted: | [1:30 PM |

Date Rechecked: lz /172017 I

Time Rechecked: |4:00 PM l

Manager or Owner when sign posted: l

Summary on location of sign posted:

outside door facing parking lot

Summary on locotion of sign rechecked:

Sign remained posted for the ten day period

insert Photo of Sign and location:

hitp//portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

12



12412017 Inspection Reports - Steven W. Stansbury HPosting Repori2017-01-24T10_03_04

hitp:/fportal 2013.baltimora.city/sites/BLLC _inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx



1232017 Inspection Reports - TASTE INTERNATIONALCompliance2016-08-31T09_53_22

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address: 4314-16 CURTIS AVENUE 21226

Trade Name: |7;4er INTERNATIONAL

Corporation Name

Type of License:

Date/Time of Inspection:

Manager/Licensee

Open/Closed:

Closed Date:

Clean and Free of Debris:

Troders License:

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date
Issued:

Exits Marked, Unabstructed:

Fire Capocity:

Outdoor Seating Capacity:

License is Valid:

Viclation Issued:

Violations Noted:

|TASTE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor

l8/31/2016 | [9:53:22 AM

Open

Satisfactory

N/A

N/A

L1
L]

N/A

No

hitp.ffportal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

13



1232017 Inspection Reports - TASTE INTERNATIONALCompliance2016-08-31709_53 22

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: |spoke to manager..new owner of bullding ....will reguest a hardship

Photo Taken:

Owner Email: I |

Subrmitted by Inspector lr:o#.wlbalﬂmore\loann.murﬂn l

hitp./fportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_|ayouts/15/Print.Form Server.aspx



112372017 Inspection Reports - TASTE INTERNATIONALComplianca2016-08-31T08_53_22

http:/portal 2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx



1232017 Inspection Reports - TASTE INTERNATIONALCompliance2017-01-23712_10_10

Back

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address:  4314-16 CURTIS AVENUE 21226 Y

Trade Nome: ITASTE INTERNATIONAL —l

Corporation Name  |TASTE INTERNATIONAL, INC. I

Type of License:  Class 8" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Date/Time of Inspection: [1/3377017 [TY12:10:10 M1 |

Manager/Licensee | |

Open/Closed:  (Closed v
Closed Date: | =
Clean and Free of Debris:  NJA v
Traders License: /A L]

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date e
Issued: =

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: N/ v

Outdoor Seating Capacity: :

License is Valid:  n/a T
Violation Issued: pNg ¥
Violations Noted:

hitp:/portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15F ormServer.aspx7XmlLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection’%20Report/TA.. 113



11232017 Inspection Reports - TASTE INTERNATIONALCompliance2017-01-23712_10_10

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector's Comments: |clpsed.... Filed for Hardship ... 10/27/16.... Approved by Board

Photo Taken:

= Attach Additional Photos

Owner Emait: | |

Submitted by Inspector (.04 w/baltimore\joann.martin |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx ?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_InspectionsMew>:20Inspection%20Report/TA. ..
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Approve Disapprove

http:/iportal 2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx 7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20Report/TA.. 33



Df:pan‘ment Of Housing And Community Development Applicant Copy No: USE2016-05884
Division Of Construction And Building Inspection
Property Address: Block/Lot: 7225/045 GEITL

—_—  1001-000000-2600-159400-400540  Filing Fee 50.00
4314 CURTIS AVE 1001-000000-1500-102800-400230  Tax 3.00

1001-000000-2600-158009-400480  Use&0Occupancy 45.00
Applicant: Total : 98.00
TIFFANY FISHER 443-226-7412 '
4314 CURTIS AVE BALTIMORE MD 21226
OwnerfLessee:
Crwner CURTIS 4314, LLC
3417 GREENMOUNT AVE
Lessee STEVEN STANSBURYIl
2925 GLENDALE AVE
Use &
THIS IS NOT A PERMIT. THIS DOCUMENT IS PROOF OF APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT. YOU MUST OBTAIN THE ACTUAL PERMIT OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY BEFORE THE S8ELOW STATED WORK OR USE CAN BEGIN. FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT THE ONE
STOP SHOP PERMIT CENTER AT 443-984-1809,
Expiration: WORK COST: District: 902 MINOR PRIWVILEGE:
CONTINUE TO USE 15T FLOOR OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING- CHANGE OF
LESSEE
XxDUPLICATE %%xx

¥
I:I'%:_IéEaIEEIEBIG CR:181 LOC: WOLN WS: @R

H TR: 8649 T BB
1008 ot 1g) 2,004 RCT b Beessees

PERNIT %:USERA16XA5884D

CO AMOUNT PATD: :
Building Peraits ‘9%:‘359.68
Building Peraits $3.08
Juilding Pernits $45,08
N $184,68
ANGE $2.688
Department Of Housing And C ity Development i
Department Of Housing And Communlty Developmen Cashier COpY o use2016-05884




March 2, 2017

Licensee(s): Elise Singer
ERS, Inc., T/a Steam Punk Alley aka Leon’s
870 Park Avenue, 21201

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — November 18, 2016 — On October 6, 2016 Agent John Howard had visited
the establishment and conducted a routine inspection. At that time, Howard had discovered that the establishment
did not have an active Trader's License for 2016. Howard instructed management to obtain one on or before October
14, 2016. Howard returned to the establishment on January 4, 2017 in response to a 311 call. While the 311
complaint was unfounded, Agent Howard conducted a compliance check of the establishment and discovered that
the management could still not produce a valid 2016 Trader's License. A review by BLLC staff on January 18, 2017
found that no 2016 trader's License had been issued to ERS, Incorporated.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - January 18, 2017 — At approximately 12:44 pm, BLLC staff conducted a
review of the corporate status of the entity known as “ERS, Incorporated” and found that the entity was deemed
“forfeited” by the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Board’s Information:
(a) Service on Licensee; Summons issued to the licensee on 1/18/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Howard on 2/14/2017.
(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: : The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/28/2011.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: ERS, Incorporated Date: February 14, 2017
T/A Steam Punk Alley aka Leon’s
870 Park Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1_o’clock PM on the 2nd
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: 7/A Steam Punk Alley aka Leon's, 870 Park Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.16 llegal Conduct — November 18, 2016 — On October 6, 2016 Agent John Howard had visited the
establishment and conducted a routine inspection. At that time, Howard had discovered that the establishment did not have an
active Trader’s License for 2016. Howard instructed management to obtain one on or before October 14, 2016. Howard
returned to the establishment on January 4, 2017 in response to a 311 call. While the 311 complaint was unfounded, Agent
Howard conducted a compliance check of the establishment and discovered that the management could still not produce a
valdi 2016 Trader's License. A review by BLLC staff on January 18, 2017 found that no 2016 trader’s License had been issued to
ERS, Incorporated.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - January 18, 2017 — At approximately 12:44 pm, BLLC staff conducted a review of the
corporate status of the entity known as “ERS, Incorporated” and found that the entity was deemed “forfeited” by the State
Department of Assessments and Taxation.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R,
Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CIiTY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City

231 £. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

INVESTIGATION REPORT

Location Address: | 870 PARK AVENUE 21201

Licensee Information (Trade Nome} |STEAM PUNK ALLEY l

Corparation Name | [ggs, INC. |

License Type: | Class "B07" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Owner Email | |

Contact

Bouncer/Security Name {if opplicable} |
I | b.os.

Incident DDfE/rl.mf.'.' | 1/18/2017 | |10_34_35 AM

Report Facts

Agent visited location in response to a 311 complaint (serving minors} on January 4, 2017 at approximately 8:45pm. Although no minors
lwere observed in the establishmentg, a compliance inspection revaled that the 2016 traders license had not been acquired as
mandated during a routine inspection completed on October 4, 2016, At that time a warning was given to licensee to obtain his 2016
traders license by October 14, 2016, Further investigation revealed that their business entity had forfieted by the Stae of Marytand.

Licensee violated: Code 4.16 (illegal conduct)

Photos Token

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/18/2017
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Report Prepored By:

Inspector({s}

Submission Date

[i-:0#.w|baltimore\jahn. howard

[ 1/18/2017

http://portal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx

1/18/2017



Inspection Reports - STEAM PUNK ALLEY311 Call2017-01-04T20 45 00

Page 1 of 1

BLLC 311 Call Inspection

Address: 870 PARK AVENUE 21201

Trade Name: |STEAM PUNK ALLEY

Corporation Nome |ER5, INC.

Type of License:  Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Date/Time of inspection: I 1/4/2017

| [8:45:00 Pm

Violatian issued. Na

Photo Taken:

Owner Email: I

|

1/4/2017...Agent did not observe anyone that appeared to be underage ot location. Mode
manoger aware of comploint and advised him to odhere to ol rules and regulations. Will refer
this location for foliow up by underage tosk force. Complaint unsubstantioted at this time

Comments:

Submitted by tnspector i-08,wbaltimore\john.howard |

e & W R L e s oW re e orem o ®

m rm A iem w



* Inspection Reports - New Form Page 1 of 3

5 | jixman

BLLC Compliance Inspection

Address. 870 PARK AVENUE 21201

Trode Nome: lerAM PUNK ALLEY l

Corporation Name  |£gs, INC. |

Type of License. Class “BD7" Beer, Wine and Liguor

Dote/Time of Inspection: I 1/18/2017 | IID 34:35 AM !

Manager/Licensee !Dustin Barekman I

Open/Closed:  Qpen

Closed Dote: |

Cleon and Free of Debris:  Satisfactory

Traders License! No

Alcohof Awareness Certification Date 4 1/28/2013
Issued:

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: Yes

Outdoor Seating Capacity: :I

License is Valid: N/A

Violation Issued.  Yes

Violations Noted

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/18/2017



Inspection Reports - New Form Page 2 of 3

Expired traders license ; forfieture business entity

Instructions Given to Licensee: pqust obtain 2016 traders license

Inspector's Comments: inspected 1/4/2016

Photo Token.

Owner Email | I

Submitted by inspector |i:0#.w/baltimore\john.howord |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/18/2017
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. EXHLB\_IT
BLLC Routine Inspection i =

Address: 870 PARK AVENUE 21201

Trade Nome: |STEAM PUNK ALLEY |

Corporation Name iER 5, INC. l

Type of License: (Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Date/Time of Inspection: [ 10/5/3016 ! 111:18.-15AM l

Manoger/Licensee [Eyson Kueberth |

Open/Closed.  Gpen

Closed Date: |—

Clean and Free of Debris.  Satisfactory

Location of Bar.  front

Shape of Bar: i

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:  Satisfactory
Hot Water: Yes
Disinfectant Solution:  yes

Three Compartment/Washer. yes

Bulletproof Partitioning: NfA
Separate Pkg. Goods Dept: N/A
Separate Pkg Goods Store:  NJA

Bor/Tavern Open and Operating:  Yes

Selting Household/Grocery. N/A

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/13/2017
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Location of Dining Area: l

Condition of ining Area/Flaors.  NJA
Sanitation: NfA

Menu: N/fA

Traders License: Ng

Alcohot Awareness Certification Date 4 /28/2013
issued:

Employee Records: Yes

Alcohol Beverage infarmation invoice IBT/RL‘--2322448 | | 8/11/2016 |

Numbers and Date

tnspector Comments: inot operationol

inspector Comments: |sgtisfoctory

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: ves

Outdoor Seating Copocity: |:,

License is Velid. NJA

Dancers Present 18 ond older:  NJA

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/13/2017



. Inspection Reports - STEAM PUNK ALLEYRoutine2016-10-06T11 18 15 Page 3 of 4

Cleanliness of Dressing Room:  NJA

Live Entertainment {Describe): |yas
Outdoor Table Service  NJA
Violgtion Issued: Ng
Violations Noted.

Instructions Given to Licensee: |nmust provide 2016 Trader's License on or before October 14, 2016.

Inspector's Comments: Inspected 10/4/2016...... EXPIRED TRADERS LICENSE

Photo Taoken:

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print. FormServer.aspx  1/13/2017



"+ ., Inspection Reports - STEAM PUNK ALLEYRoutine2016-10-06T11_18 15 Page 4 of 4

i X

L A e
it
1 i

.

3

o,

a

e o - T

Owner Email: | I

Submitted by inspector |i:04.w|baltimore\john.howard |

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/Print.FormServer.aspx  1/13/2017



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of |

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2) Search Help
Entity Name: ERS INCORPORATED f 2
Department ID: D12896171 EXHIBIT

General Information Amentdments Personal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 4333 BUTLER ROAD

REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136

Resident Agent {Current): RONALD M. SINGER
4333 BUTLER ROAD
REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136

Status: FORFEITED
Good Standing: No
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Ordinary Business - Stock
Date of Formation or Registration: 02/03/2009
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: Stock
Close/Not Close: No Close

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 1/18/2017



Maryland Judiciary Business Licenses Online i

REAPDIEES

% E;I.-II IT

RARYLAND o
‘,U'BTC:FE Maryland Business Licenses Online
EOITHENEW LICENSE | MAKE A PAYMENT <[ LINKS <] CONTACTUS ] HELP |

HOME > Search License > Search Results

Search License Results
Balow you will find the resutts to your License Search. Get the right license

Not all businesses requine a license issued by the Clerk of the Circult Court. Mot all "HOW dQ | get Sta I'tEd?"
licenses are required In all counties, The Information provided IS a representation of the
records In the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office and is not guaranteed to be complete.
If you have questions concerning Jicensing please contact the Clerk of the Clrguit
Court's office In the county In which the business is located. If you wish to repart a
busk that you bell is op ing without a license please contact the Comptrolier
of the Treasury - Business License Enforcement Divislon at 410-260-6240.

Starting a new business in Marytand?

FAQ-Frequently Asked Questlons

You searched for MD Law Title {7
Owner Name ERS
Jurisdiction Baltimore City

Year 2016 Clerk of the Circuit
Displaying 1-1 {of 1) matching your criterla Court

You moy wish to reduce your search criteria to increase the number of MARILYN BENTLEY, CLERK CIRCUIT
respanses found COURY

100 N, CALVERT STREET, ROOM 627
* Note : Detalled License Informatlon is not avallable for Licenses which show a status BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

of Pending
{410)333-3790

1, Pending = E-mail
ERS INCORPQRATION Lic. Status: Pending elicense.battimorecity @courts.state. md.us
227 W CHASE ST Website
BALTIMORE, MD 21201 www.baltocts state.md.us

Hours of Operation;

B30 AM. to 4:30 P.M

Monday through Friday except state
holidays

Helpful Hints

Use the “click for detail” link to see
the Business License Information

If you want to add or edit/renew a
license,
PLEASE LOGIN HERE.

HOME | SEARCH LICENSE RECORDS | NEW LICENSE | EDIT/RENEW LICENSES | MAKE A PAYMENT | LINKS | CONTACT US | HELP

The: Marytand Judilary, its agencees, officers, or employees 2o not guasante: the accuracy, refiabiiny or imeliness of any information contained In this system Uters
rely on this Information at thar own rigk,

https://jportal.mdcourts.gov/license/pbSearchResult.jsp7sicJurisdiction=30&txtTradeName... 1/18/2017



Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | License<Transfer v | One-Day w | AddNewlLicense » | Query » | Help »

License Detail

[  Close the License | | Print License & Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
License Info
License Num: LBD7 258 Cerl Num; 0744 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year; 2014

CR Number: 14309805

. | \'li‘é ] T
ayment Date: 04-29-146
¢
2015- 2016 TPP Paid [ C,O R A
5 €
2016 Trader's License [] | Update Info (_ F‘o C F’ e,’\'

- : ¢ L
I Click to Start License Renewal | T [ F ¢ n (A'\ N 6)

Add Advult Entertainment License

| Add New Adult Entertainement License | (‘\m‘
Location

Corp Name: ERS, INC.
Trade Name: STEAM PUNK ALLEY
Zone Code: 20
Phone: 410-539-4850

Block Num: 870 Streel: PARK AVENUE
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21201

CR Number: 14309805

Portion of Business Used:

LICENSED PREMISES INCLUDES 870 PARK AVENUE & 227 W. CHASE STREET-FIRST FLOOR
FOR RESTAURANT/TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT; SECOND FLOOR FOR STORAGE
Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

Edit the License Location Info Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Name  {Street Cily state |Zip Action |Change Owner
ELISET. SINGER 4333 BUTLER ROQAD REISTERSTOWN MDD  [211346 { Edit | Remove Owner
Comments
Daie Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319327 1/18/2017



Page 2 of 2

03/14/2011|License fransferred 2/28/11 but transfer voided; transfer authorizalion withdrawn. Delete

03/03/2009|03/03/09 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #65832 Delete

03/03/2009 02/26/0% Hearing Conf.re: Application fo lransfer ownership and to add second floor for Delete
business and live entertainment., DECISION: APPLICATION APPROVED.

| Print History (Print Card) |

License nurm: LBD? 258 Address: 870 PARK AVENUE
Trade Name: STEAM PUNK ALLEY

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info

Powered by;

http://balt-intra-srv/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319327 1/18/2017



March 2, 2017

Licensee(s): Orvil Miller
Unity Enterprises, LLC, T/a The Bambou
229 N. Franklintown Road, 21223

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.08(a) Sanitation and Safety — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the
operations of the establishment. At that time, Det. Greenhill of the BCPD entered the establishment and was advised
that the current capacity of the facility was 687 persons. Det. Greenhill then asked to see the fire inspection
documentation of the facility and discovered that the establishment was over-capacity by 38 persons.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lilegal Conduct — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the Baltimore
City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the operations of the
establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified
as Richard Alexander, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD
stopped Mr. Alexander, identified him, secured the beer can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - October 16, 2016 - At approximately 1:20 am, members of the Baltimore
City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special invesiigation into the operations of the
establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified
as Kiana Lenker, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped
Ms. Lenker, identified her, secured the beer ¢can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct - October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the Baltimore
City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the operations of the
establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified
as Craig Zrinski, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped
Mr. Zrinski, identified him, secured the beer ¢an, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 - At approximately 1:20 am, members
of the Baltimore City Police Department {(BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the
operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an
individual, later identified as Richard Alexander, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light" can of beer. BLLC
inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Alexander, identified him as an individual under the age of 21, secured the beer
can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members
of the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the
operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an
individual, later identified as Kiana Lenker, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC
inspectors and BCPD stopped Ms. Lenker, identified her as an individual under the age of 21, secured the beer can,
and then emptied out its contents.



Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members
of the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation into the
operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers observed an
individual, later identified as Craig Zrinski, exiting the establishment with an open “bud light’ can of beer. BLLC
inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Zrinski, identified him as an individual under the age of 21, secured the beer can,
and then emptied out its contents.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee; Summons issued to the licensee on 2/14/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector John Chrissomallis on 2/14/2017. Summons issued to
Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Gatto and Det. Greenhill on 2/14/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The cument licensee{s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/2/2013.

Board's Decisicn:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Unity Enterprises, LLC Date: February 14, 2017
T/A The Bambou
229 North Franklintown Road

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
(BLLC) at 1 o’clock PM on the 2nd day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show
cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the
provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by
this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A The Bambou, 229 North Franklintown Road,, Baltimore, MD (“the
establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.08(a) Sanitation and Safety — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am,
members of the Baltimore City Police Department {BCPD)} and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special
investigation into the operations of the establishment. At that time, Det. Greenhill of the BCPD entered
the establishment and was advised that the current capacity of the facility was 687 persons. Det.
Greenhill then asked to see the fire inspection documentation of the facility and discovered that the
establishment was over-capacity by 38 persons.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation
into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers
observed an individual, later identified as Richard Alexander, exiting the establishment with an open
“bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Alexander, identified him, secured the
beer can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation
into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers
observed an individual, later identified as Kiana Lenker, exiting the establishment with an open “bud
light” can of beer, BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Ms. Lenker, identified her, secured the beer can,
and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Rule 4.16 lllegal Conduct — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am, members of the
Baltimore City Police Department {BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special investigation
into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and BCPD officers
observed an individual, later identified as Craig Zrinski, exiting the establishment with an open “bud



light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Zrinski, identified him, secured the beer can,
and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am,
members of the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special
investigation into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and
BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified as Richard Alexander, exiting the establishment
with an open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Alexander, identified him
as an individual under the age of 21, secured the beer can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am,
members of the Baltimore City Police Department (BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special
investigation into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and
BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified as Kiana Lenker, exiting the establishment with an
open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Ms. Lenker, identified her as an
individual under the age of 21, secured the beer can, and then emptied out its contents.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. §6-309 Minor in Possession — October 16, 2016 — At approximately 1:20 am,
members of the Baltimore City Police Department {BCPD) and BLLC inspection staff conducted a special
investigation into the operations of the establishment. At approximately 1:30 am, BLLC inspectors and
BCPD officers observed an individual, later identified as Craig Zrinski, exiting the establishment with an
open “bud light” can of beer. BLLC inspectors and BCPD stopped Mr. Zrinski, identified him as an
individual under the age of 21, secured the beer can, and then emptied out its contents.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing
and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as
warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please
refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the
Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras
at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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\ 'm - Liquor Board System
ﬂ;q:ll I
. M%}?I;l" Version 1.0
AN

Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer » | One-Day » | Add Newlicense » | Query w | Help w»

License Detail

| Closethelicense | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | | << GoBack
License Info
license Num:LBD7 214 Cert Num: 0632 Fee: 51,320.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 15116068
Payment Date: 04-21-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [ l
2016 Trader's License (] | Update Info | ) (L
| Click to Start License Renewal | CO v_ f y Y Cb&; .-.@
fLev) grend
Add Adult Entertainment License 6 B0 J
| Add New Adult Entertainement License ]

Location ""\" _ \/

Corp Name: UNITY ENTERPRISES LLC
Trade Nome: THE BAMBOU
Zone Code: 31 \
Phone: 410-362-5110

Block Num: 229 Street: FRANKLINTOWN ROAD NORTH
Cily: BALTIMORE Stale: MD fip: 21223

CR Number: 151160468

Porlion of Business Used:
{USE) USE PORTION OF PREMISES AS A TAVERN-INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT PER
BMZA 2013-85 APPROVED MAY 7,2013, INCONJUNCTION WITH EXISTING AUDITORIUM
RestridNBrRECORDING STUDIO

THERE 15 TO BE NQ SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOQDS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

[ Edit the License Location Info Alternale Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Nome [Last Name |Sireet City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
ORVIL P. MILLER 229 N, FRANKLINTOWN ROAD BALTIMORE |[MD 21223 lEdit| Remove Owner
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319211 1/21/2017
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01/18/2017[*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017.%**** /sb Delete [
The check for the Annual License Fee was wrilten incorrectly. Called licensee to come back
04/21/2018)5iih another check.... /sb =
03/01/2014|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... fsb Delete
03/01/2014|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... fsb Delete
02/19/2016 2015 license fee was processed before license was renewed. License is paid for—see invoice Delete
#97922. Refund for Iate renewal fee overpayment processed on February 19, 2014
01/19/2014|State of MD Tax Hold, letter seni... /sb Delete
03/19/201503/19/15 RELEASED TAX HOLD...... /sb Delete
02/03/2015|State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. Delete
2/7/2013 Public Hearing re: Transfer ownership and locatlion to 229 N Franklintown Rd with
02/15/2013|request for live enlertainment and ouldoar table service. GRANTED subject to amending ] Delete
application with appropriale diagram reflecling ouldoor table service within 30 days.
01/17/2013 Applicotion filed January 2013 transfer of ownership& location from secured creditor at 1201 Delele I
W. Cross Streel with requests for live entertainment and cutdoocr lable service
9/27/2012 Public Hearing re: Stalus of icense. Board reduced late fee farm $1500 to $750.
10/02/2012|Licensee must submit renewal application within 30 days. License must have all requisile Delete |
documents submitted to Board within 40 days.
11/11 Transfer of ownership from secured creditor, requests for live enferfainment & ouldoor
UGl {able service, BD7-BWL, Stephen T. Gronowski Dalale |
08/25/2011 g;:g,} : : Public Hearing re: Determine status of license. GRANTED 180 day exlension from Delete |
11/09 transfer of ownership & request 1o provide live entertainment and ouldoor iable service,
11/13/2009 BL7-BWL, Normand Pellond, Karen Rogalski el |
05/20/2008|12/7/07 $235 3 OF 3 PAYMENTS PAID IN FULL #61704 Delete
12/05/2007(11/30/07 $240 2ND PAYMENT PAID IN FULL #61659 BALANCE DUE $235 Delete
11/28/2007(11/23/07 $400 PAID OF 3 PART INSTALLMENT #414631 BALANCE DUE $475 Delete
1171942007 11/15/07 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a} & RULE 5.03 DECISION: RULE 4.01{a)GUILTY l Delete
$500 & RULE 5.03 GUILTY $500/SUSPENDED $250.FINE $750 + $125 ADM.FEE =3875
[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num:LBD7 214 Address: 229 FRANKLINTOWN ROAD NORTH
Trade Name: THE BAMBOU
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319211

1/21/2017



March 2, 2017

Licensee(s): Scott Schleupner
SCS Holdings, LLC, T/a Social Pub and Pie
25 E. Cross Street, 21230

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers — January 19, 2017 - At approximately 1:15 pm, members
of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which included Agent Pyle, were conducting a
routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in Annapolis, Maryland. While conducting
inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of 132 Dock Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in
Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and loading them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck.
Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15 minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered
the vehicle and drove it away from the location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis
where it parked in the alley directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals begin to
off-load the cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation, Agent Pyle,
along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and conducted
an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located within the
establishment, all of which were purchased from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the
establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadillos
Restaurant” purchased a number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the
licensee of the establishment to share the products in violation of BLLC Rule 4.08 (a} Relations with Wholesalers.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. 6-311(B)(3) Storage of Alcoholic Beverages — January 19, 2017 - At
approximately 1:15 pm, members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which
included Agent Pyle, were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in
Annapolis, Maryland. While conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of
132 Dock Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and
loading them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15
minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered the vehicle and drove it away from the location.
Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis where it parked in the alley directly behind
the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals begin to off-load the cases of alcohol from
the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation, Agent Pyle, along with other
members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and conducted an
inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located within
the establishment, all of which were purchased from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the
establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of
“Aramadillos Restaurant’ purchased a number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal
agreement with the licensee of the establishment to share the products.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 2/14/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Comptroller's Office: Agent Pyle on 2/14/2017.



(c) Violation History of Current Licensee; Licensee appeared before the Board on 8/25/2016 in reference to:
»  Admission of Guilt
¢  Guilty (3-0 vote)
o $250 fine + $125 admin fee
e  $375 total fine
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 5/21/2014.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: SCS Holdings, LLC Date: February 15, 2017
T/A Social Pub and Pie
25 East Cross Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1
o’clock PM on the 2nd day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why
your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the
Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by
Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Social Pub and Pie, 25 East Cross Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers — January 19, 2017 — At approximately 1:15 pm,
members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland, which included Agent Pyle,
were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall Street in Annapolis,
Maryland. While conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the location of 132 Dock
Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud Light beer and loading
them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for approximately 15
minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered the vehicle and drove it away from the
location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis where it parked in the alley
directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals begin to off-load the
cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this observation, Agent Pyle,
along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified themselves to the individuals and
conducted an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered numerous cases of alcohalic
beverages located within the establishment, all of which were purchased from a wholesaler by
“Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the establishment. These items were seized. Further investigation by
Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadillos Restaurant” purchased a number of alcoholic
beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the licensee of the establishment to
share the products in violation of BLLC Rule 4.08 (a) Relations with Wholesalers.

Violation of Alc. Bev. Art. 6-311(B){3) Storage of Alcoholic Beverages — January 19, 2017 - At
approximately 1:15 pm, members of the Field Enforcement Division of the Comptroller of Maryland,
which included Agent Pyle, were conducting a routine inspections in the area of Dock Street and Randall
Street in Annapolis, Maryland. While conducting inspections, Agent Pyle noticed individuals exiting the
location of 132 Dock Street, t/a Armadillos Restaurant, in Annapolis, Maryland carrying cases of Bud
Light beer and loading them into the back of a waiting pick-up truck. Agent Pyle observed this activity for
approximately 15 minutes. After the pick-up truck was loaded, a male entered the vehicle and drove it
away from the location. Agent Pyle followed the vehicle to Baltimore City from Annapolis where it
parked in the alley directly behind the establishment. At that time, Agent Pyle observed individuals



begin to off-load the cases of alcohol from the vehicle and into the establishment. Upon making this
observation, Agent Pyle, along with other members of the Field Enforcement Division identified
themselves to the individuals and conducted an inspection. As per the inspection, Agents discovered
numerous cases of alcoholic beverages located within the establishment, all of which were purchased
from a wholesaler by “Aramadillos Restaurant” and not the establishment. These items were seized.
Further investigation by Agent Pyle revealed that the owner of “Aramadillos Restaurant” purchased a
number of alcoholic beverages from a wholesaler and made a verbal agreement with the licensee of the
establishment to share the products.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing
and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as
warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please
refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the
Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any
questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras
at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E]
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental D
Annsapolis, Maryland 21401
Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT
Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #
RETAIL VALUE: $2,354.00
TAX LOSS: NONE SRR
EXHIBIT
NARRATIVE:

On Thursday, January 19, 2017, at 1:15 PM, I Agent P. M. Pyle, Sr., with the Field Enforcement
Division, Comptroller of Maryland, had the occasion to be conducting routine Alcohol and Tobacco
inspections and the area of Dock Street and Randall Street, Annapolis, Anne Arundel County, Maryland
21401, when I observed a unidentified white male, wearing a black t-shirt with the printed logo of
Armadillos Restaurant on the front and blue jeans. The subject was walking out of the front entrance of
132 Dock Street Corporation, T/A, Armadillos Restaurant, 132 Dock St. Annapolis, Anne
Arundel County, Maryland 21401, carrying a case of Bud Light Beer. The subject was than observed
loading the beer into the bed of a Ford pickup truck parked directly in front of the restaurant. Upon
further observation a second unidentified Hispanic male was seen walking out of the restaurant carrying
a case of Bud Light Beer and he loaded it into the bed of the truck. I then noticed there were several
other cases of Bud Light Beer, as I continued to make observations, both subjects continued to enter and

exit the restaurant carrying out to the truck cases of Bud Light Beer and undetermined amount of liquor
and Red Bull Energy Drinks.

After approximately fifteen minutes of observing this activity, the white male subject got into the
cab of the truck and began driving away from the location with the truck loaded with the alcoholic
beverages and energy drinks. I continued my surveillance of the vehicle, which was identified through
Maryland Motor Vehicle Administration as being a 2012 Ford Truck, black in color, Maryland

registration, (SR, Vin + SEENENRNNNED Th: ruck was found to be registered to
Brendan Henry Fisher,_

The vehicle was followed and was seen arriving at 25 E. Cross St. Baltimore City, Maryland
21230. The address of 25 E. Cross St. was identified as SCS Holdings, LLC, T/A, Social Club & Pie.
The unidentified operator of the truck was than observed exiting the vehicle and entering into the Social

Club & Pie.
L
Reporting Agent: P. Q‘Pyl\g, Sr. #0050
Date Submitted: / /}"//7
[
Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status
Ale ll 2"‘\2‘31 Closed
Signature: M :jcﬂﬁ\/' ' 3
{ Y &
-

Narrative Page 4 of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation EI
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental D
Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT

Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

Approximately five minutes later, the driver exited the business and got back into the truck and turned

right onto Marshall St. Once the vehicle turned right, the vehicle then backed into an alley directly
behind 25 E. Cross St.

The vehicle then parked and the driver exited the vehicle and were met by two unidentified white
males, who were observed exiting the back door of Social Club & Pie. After a brief discussion all three
subjects were observed unloading cases of Bud Light beer from the bed of the truck and taking them into
the rear entrance of the Social Club & Pie. Approximately ten minutes after they were observed
unloading, myself , Agent’s Mangold and Calvert approached all three subjects and identified ourselves
and began obtaining their identity. The driver/employee of Armadillos was identified as Thomas

Stephen Volkman, the other two subjects were identified as employees of the Social Club & Pie. They
were Ryan Daniel Kehoe and Justin Michael Cox.

Once identified, I conducted an interview with Mr. Volkman. Mr. Volkman stated, he was
instructed to load the truck with the alcohol and deliver it to the Social Club & Pie. He continued stating
he was instructed to do so by Scott. When asked, who was Scott he stated, “ Scott Schleupner, the owner
of the bar, Armadillos™. The other two subjects were also interviewed and stated they were just
instructed by owner of the Social Club & Bar to assist with off-loading and then place the beer in the
walk in refrigerator. When asked who the owner was, Mr, Cox stated, “Scott Schleupner™. I requested to
have Mr. Cox contact Mr. Schleupner and advise him I needed him to come to the location so we could
discuss the situation. Mr. Cox contacted him by telephone, Mr. Schleupner, advised Mr. Cox, he was
unavailable and was out of town and he would make arrangements once he returned to contact me.

Once the interviews were concluded, I began conducting an Alcohol Inspection of the business.
Agent’s Mangold and Calvert assisted with conducting an inventory of the remaining alcohol in the
truck as well as photographing the alcohol, truck and all three subjects. Upon beginning the inspection, |
explained to Mr. Cox the reason for the inspection and requested to see the businesses 2016 Traders
License and Liquor License and the invoices for all alcohol on the premises. While conducting the
inspection, I noticed the 2016, Traders and Liquor Licenses were not posted as required by law. I asked

Mr. Cox if there was a reason for this, which he was unable to explain. He also was not able to provide
any of the invoices as requested.

el I &m
Reporting Agent: ?’Tﬂ%;P;?ef'%rf:}mOSO

Date Submitted: /& )17
Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: _Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Statug
l\ W \2;3\ Closed
Signature: wa\&m—— )
\__J_

Narrative Page 5 of 7
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental D
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT
Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

As part of the inspection, I began inspecting the alcohol on the premises, I discovered 18 cases of Bud
Light, 16 oz. aluminum bottles in the walk in refrigerator which was determined to have had been off-
loaded from the truck. I also located two cases, (12) 1.75 liters bottles of Svedka Vodka, Strawberry
Lemonade, two cases, (11) 750 ML. bottles of Paddy Apple Irish Whiskey and two cases, (24) 750 ML.

bottles of Simi Sauvignon Blanc Wine which was located in the dry storage room in the basement of the
business.

These cases had the wholesalers shipping sticker on the lid of the cases with the location of
delivery indicating they were delivered to Armadillos Restaurant, Annapolis, Md.

Upon completing the inspection, I had Agent Mangold photographed the evidence. I then
advised Mr.Cox of my findings and informed him the evidence would be seized. The remaining alcohol
left in the truck was identified as being 21 cases of Bud Light, 16 oz. aluminum bottles, (12) 1.75 liter
bottles of Stolichnaya Vodka Orange, (6) 1.75 liter bottles of Stolichnaya Vodka, (10) cases, 120 160z.
cans of Red Bull Energy Drink.

Mr. Cox was provided with a copy of the Comptroller’s Field Enforcement Division Notice of

Seizure Receipt for Confiscation form, which he signed and was instructed to provide Mr. Schleupner
with the copy.

All of the evidence was seized from both locations and at 3:20 PM. Supervisor Agent William
Collier, assisted with transporting all of the evidence from our location and taking it to and securing the
evidence at the Jessup Lab. On 1/20/17, at 8:20 AM. Supervisor Agent William Collier, transported the
evidence from the Jessup Lab to the Evidence Property Room, located at 80 Calvert St. Annapolis, Anne
Arundel County, Maryland awaiting final adjudication.

It was determined Mr. Volkman, Mr. Kehoe and Mr. Cox, where not responsible or were
involved the decision making to transport and the exchange of the alcoholic beverages between
Armadillos and Social Club & Pie. At this time no charges will be placed against them.

=

Reporting Agent: P.LM. Py]é, Sr. g?)?so

Date Submitted: /7
/ [

Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved Status

Signature: Ng‘ff@” —-l-\r’;yn/- '\ ?.L( 201 Closed
—
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT

Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation EI !
LLG Treasury Building |
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental |:|
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
Case# 17-0094 INCIDENT
i esaler
Related Report # Other than licensed whol
Tracking #

On 1/20/17, 1 was contacted via e-mail by Mr. Frank R, Shaulis, Attorney At Law, 6129
Holabird Ave., Baltimore, Maryland, 21224. Mr. Shaulis advised me, he was representing both Mr.
Fisher and Mr. Schleupner. I replied to Mr. Shaulis e-mail, requesting to meet with him and his client’s
as soon as possible. I informed him, I will be issuing three criminal citations to Mr. Schleupner,
regarding the violations of not having 2016 Traders, Alcohol License posted and for not having the
alcohol invoices available for inspection. Mr. Shaulis in turned e-mailed me back, advising me that Mr.

Schleupner was out of town and would not be available until Monday, January 30", 2017 and at that
time he would make him available.

On 1/23/17, 1 contacted both Annapolis City, and Baltimore City Liquor Board representatives

and informed them of the investigation. They provide me with copies of the businesses 2016-2017
Liquor Licenses.

On 1/23/17, at 1:45 PM, I responded to 132 Dock St. Armadillos Restaurant and met with the
owner, Mr. Fisher. I advised Mr. Fisher, I was here to conduct an Alcohol Inspection and to discuss the
incident on 1/19/17. Mr. Fisher, agreed to meet with me and he provided me with the businesses 2016
Traders and Alcohol License, he also provided me with the invoices as requested. Mr. Fisher, also
directed me to his storage area and showed me the remaining (23) cases of Bud light Beer that was left
from the (39) cases transported to Social Club & Pie on 1/19/17.

Mr. Fisher, also provided me with a copy of the invoice from Katcef Brothers Wholesalers in
which the beer was purchased. The invoice indicated he had purchased 150 cases of Bud Light Beer on
12/13/16, in the amount of $3,240.00 dollars. He also stated the reason he had purchased the beer was
Katcef Brothers was offering a package deal to him because the beer was close to the expiration date. He
further stated a verbal agreement was made between him and Mr. Schleupner , that he would provide
him with some of the beer for the Social Club & Pie location. When asked how he is connected with Mr.
Schieupner, he stated he was in negotiations with Mr. Schleupner to purchase Armadillos. The

inspection was completed. I advised Mr. Fisher of my findings and informed him of the pending
Annapolis City Liquor Board Hearings.

I.-""'"“h"\ PR,
Reporting Agent: P. M:%“%

Date Submitted: D

Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status

Closed
Signature: L%/\O‘Sqin _Aﬁ?\ dne— |k 2L ]2_0\-1 os
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STATE OF MARYLAND INCIDENT REPORT
Comptroller of Maryland
Field Enforcement Division Continuation E
LLG Treasury Building
80 Calvert Street, Room 310 Supplemental |:|
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
Case# _17-0094 INCIDENT
Related Report # Other than licensed wholesaler
Tracking #

Armadillos Restaurant was found to have violated: Maryland Annotated Code Article AB,

6-311, (2), Sell any alcoholic beverage to any other retail dealer except the holder of a Class C
beer, beer and wine, or beer, wine and liquor license.

Social Club & Pie was found to have violated: Maryland Annotated Code Article AB, 6-311,
(1), Purchase any alcoholic beverage except from a licensed manufacturer or wholesaler, private
bulk sale permit holder, or nonresident winery permit holder. (3), Keep or allow to be kept any
alcoholic beverage on the licensed premises except those that have been purchased by the retailer.

At this time, the case will be closed, awaiting final adjudication.

All events occurred in Annapolis City, Anne Arundel Co. Maryland and Baltimore City,
Maryland.

e
Reporting Agent: P.‘Mﬁf&%

Date Submitted: 1/ fr7
Approving Supervisor
Printed Name: Joseph Hatcher Date Approved  Status

Closed

Signature: @?;:gg\q —-)Jdémf' 1\‘2!.(2.0\']
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
SALTIMOR 2/
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day = | Add NewLicense » | Query » | Help w»
License Detail
|  Close the License | | Print Licenss | | Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack

License Info
License Num:LBD7 395

License Date:5/1/2014
CR Number: 151880463

Cert Num: 1140
License Year; 2016

Payment Dale: 04-28-16

2015-2016 TPPPaid (I N
2016 Trader's License & Y |

Update Info

Fee: $1,320.00

l Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License

l Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location
Corp Name: SCS HOLDINGS, LLC

Status: Renewed

AL
Loy
T. L

TR

Trade Name

Zone Code:
Phone:

» SOCIAL PUB AND PIE
7
410-234-0374

Block Num;: 25

City: BALTIMORE State: MD

CR Number: 15188063

Portion of Business Used:
USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN/RESTAURANT

Restriction:

Streel. CROSS STREET EAST

Zip: 21230

Edit the License Location Info

| Attemate Maiting Address

License Owners

First Nome  [Last Name Street Cily State [Zip Action [Change Cwner
SCOTTC. [|SCHLEUPNER 11325 DECATUR STREET BALTIMORE |MD  [21230 [Edit| | Remove Owner J
Commentis

Date Comment

Action

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319731

2/14/2017
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alcohol Awareness expires 09/20/20 (Samantha Jones, Ashley White. Justin Cox, Ryan Kehoe,
gl Sarah Baker and Marissa Trilli.... /sb 4 20
B/25/2014- Public Hearing re: Viclation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors -Admission of Guilt- (3-0
plizial vote) $250 line + $125 admin fee = $375 (30 days to pay) i) l
08/25/2016|Violalion Hearing dated: August 25, 2016 - PAID $375.00; Invoice #104006.... fsb Delete l
10/16/2015 Licensee entered into a payment agreement coniract with the Cily of Ballimore's Law Dept. Delele I
for unpaid personal property taxes owed lo the City of Baltimore. Copy of letler in file... /sb
09/23/2015 ?&hsﬁed!:gls office by mait for an extension about Persanat Property Tax issue unlil October 15, Delete |
(04/28/2015|RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD..... /sb Delete
02/03/2015(State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. I Delete
04/10/2014 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership, request for outdoor table
04/22/201 4]service. Applicants signed MOU and acknowledged voluntary restrictions to be placed on | Delete !
license
03/13/2014 Public Hearing re Application to transfer ownership, request for outdoor table
04/22/2014]service Applicant withdrew request for live enlertainment Board granted postponement | Delete
request from applicant
10/15/2010/10/14/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #7511% | Delete
]
09/28/2010|09/23/10 CONFERENCE FEE DUE $100 Delete
7/10 Request 1o add 23 E. Cross St. to exisiing license at 25 E. Cross $t., BD7-BWL, John Dolaway,
B 25 E. Cross Slreet Business Venlures, LLC 2isl)
01/11/07 Public Hearing re:Review of application pending to transfer ownership and o expand
the location for more than 180 days under the provisions of Art.28,5ec.10-503(d} (4)"A transfer of
01/16/2007|any license shall be completed not more than 180 days affer the Board approves the tronsfer || Delele
(Re: transfer of ownership approved on by the Board on January 4, 2004). DECISION:
WITHDRAWN
Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 395 Address: 25 CROSS STREET EAST
Trade Name: SOCIAL PUB AND PIE
Cormment:
Add Comment
Hoid Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319731 2/14/2017



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w2} Search Help

Entity Name: SCS HOLDINGS, LLC

Department ID: W15104805

General Information Amendments Personal Proparty Certificate of Status
Principal Office {Current): UNIT B
40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403
Resident Agent {Current): SCOTT SCHLEUPNER
UNIT B
40 AMBERSTONE COURT
ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403
Status: ACTIVE
Goeod Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 02/2212013
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

htto://charter.dat.marvland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 211412017



March 2, 2017

Licensee(s): Sarbjit Singh and Alicia Wines
Badwall, LLC, T/a Lombard Liquor & Bar
1000 W. Lombard Street, 21223

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.18(a) Alterations — December 13, 2016 — At approximately 12:30 PM, BLLC Darryl Clark
arrived at the establishment to conduct a regularly scheduled routine inspection. Upon conducting his inspection,
Clark observed that the entire establishment was under renovation/construction. Inspector Clark observed the
construction of a new package goods section, a new walk-in refrigerator, shelving, and the construction of a lounge
section in the rest of the establishment. On December 14, 2016 BLLC Chief Inspector Mark Fosler visited the
establishment and made observations for himself. Chief Fosler, who was familiar with the layout of the establishment,
observed that due to the renovations the package goods space had increased while the bar/tavern portion of the
location had been reduced. In addition, Chief Fosler saw that additional plexi-glass/bulletproof windows had been
installed in the expanded package goods section. Upon review of the file and the application of the licensee for
transfer, it was determined that permission for such alterations that changed the manner in which alcoholic
beverages dispensed at this establishment was neither requested from or granted by the Board.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c)(i}(4)(a) Class BD7 Licensees - December 13, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 PM, BLLC
Daryl Clark arrived at the establishment to conduct a regularly scheduled routine inspection. Upon conducting his
inspection, Clark observed that the entire establishment was under renovation/construction. Inspector Clark observed
the construction of a new package goods section, a new walk-in refrigerator, shelving, and the construction of a
lounge section in the rest of the establishment. On December 14, 2016 BLLC Chief Inspector Mark Fosler visited the
establishment and made observations for himself. Chief Fosler, who was familiar with the layout of the establishment,
observed that due to the renovations the package goods space had increased while the bar/tavem portion of the
location had been reduced. In addition, Chief Fosler saw that additional plexi-glass/bulletproof windows had been
installed in the expanded package goods section.

Board's Information:
(a) Service on Licensee: Summons issued to the licensee on 2/14/2017.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Chief Inspector Mark Fosler and Inspector Darryl Clark on 2/14/2017.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee; The cument licensee(s} have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date; The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 10/21/2016.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6™ Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Badwal, LLC Date: February 14, 2017
T/A Lombard Liquor & Bar
1000 West Lombard Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 2nd
day of March 2017, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or

revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Lombard Liquor & Bar, 1000 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.18{a) Alterations — December 13, 2016 — At approximately 12:30 PM, BLLC Darryl Clark arrived at the
establishment to conduct a regularly schedulad routine inspection. Upon conducting his inspection, Clark observed that the
entire establishment was under renovation/construction. Inspector Clark observed the construction of a new package goods
section, a new walk-in refrigerator, shelving, and the construction of a lounge section in the rest of the establishment. On
December 14, 2016 BLLC Chief Inspector Mark Fosler visited the establishment and made observations for himself. Chief Fosler,
who was familiar with the layout of the establishment, observed that due to the renovations the package goods space had
increased while the bar/tavern portion of the location had been reduced. In addition, Chief Fosler saw that additional plexi-
glass/bulletproof windows had been installed in the expanded package goods section. Upon review of the file and the
application of the licensee for transfer, it was determined that permission for such alterations that changed the manner in
which alcoholic beverages dispensed at this establishment was neither requested from or granted by the Board.

Violation of Rule 4.20{c)(i}(4)(a) Class BD7 Licensees — December 13, 2016 - At approximately 12:30 PM, BLLC Darryl Clark
arrived at the establishment to conduct a regularly scheduled routine inspection. Upon conducting his inspection, Clark
observed that the entire establishment was under renovation/construction. Inspector Clark observed the construction of a new
package goods section, a new walk-in refrigerator, shelving, and the construction of a lounge section in the rest of the
establishment. On December 14, 2016 BLLC Chief Inspector Mark Fosler visited the establishment and made observations for
himself. Chief Fosler, who was familiar with the layout of the establishment, observed that due to the renovatiens the package
goods space had increased while the bar/tavern portion of the location had been reduced. In addition, Chief Fosler saw that
additional plexi-glass/bulletproof windows had been installed in the expanded package goods section.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photao ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will praceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.
Akras at 410-396-4377.

8Y ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS



Board of Liquor License CommissiQaars
For Baltimore City : -

231 E. Baltimore Street, 6" Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258

Inspector Darryl Clark

Location Address: 1000 West Lombard Street 21223

License Type: BD7
Contacts and/or Manager on-Duty: Construction manager Shokat Mirza

Incident Date(s): Investigation on 12/13/16 @ 12:30 - 1:15 PM

Report Facts:

0On12/13/16 around 12:30 PM Inspector Darryl Clark arrived to the establishment to initiate an
inspection on the establishment, in regard to construction. BCLB staff made observations of the
building for approximately 45 minutes. Inspector arrived to the establishment to find that the building
was under construction. Inspector walked in on the side entrance to find new package goods section
with a new walk in refrigerator, shelving and also in the middle of construction on the lounge section
in the back of the building. Inspector also noticed new windows, doors, and an awning covering the
front entrance located to the right of the building. Inspector took pictures on the inside and the
outside of the establishment. Inspector also noticed adjustments to the front frame of the building.
Inspector spoke with Shokat Mirza to gain access to the building for the inspection. The establishment

had a building permit to work, but inspector didn't see any correspondence from the BCLB for
construction an the establishment.

Report Prepared By: Inspector Darryl Clark



Inspector(s)

Signature and Date

Darryl Clark

12/13/16

Supervisor Review:

Signature and Date

Supervisor Use:

Recommended Action(s):

Violation Listing:
BLLC -Chapter 3 - Standards of Operations

o

o0 00000 O0O0O0

3.02 Cooperation

3.03 Records

3.04 Signs

3.06 Sanitation and Safety
3.07 Rest Room Facilities
3.08 Running Water

3.09 Washing

3.10 Employee Sanitation
3.11 Refuse

3.12 Public Welfare

3.13 Telephone

BLLC - Chapter 4 - Prohibited Practices

e}

0O0 0000000000 aao0

4.01 Minors (a) purchase

4.01 Minors (b) delivery

4,02 Inebriates and Drug Addicts
4.03 Solicitation

4.04 Free Food and Prizes

4,05 Prohibited Hours

4,06 Alcoholic Containers

4,07 Liquor Quantities

4.08 Employee (legal age 18)
4,09 Illegal Possession

4,10 Relations with Wholesalers
4.11 No Drive-in Dispensaries
4.12 False Statements

4.13 Drugs

4.14 Discrimination

oco0oo00CGOoOoOaD0

15 Gambling

16 Narcotic Drugs

17 Sexual Practices & Obscenity
4,18 Illegal Conduct

4,19 Storage

4.20 Alterations

4,21 Gifts

4,
4,
4.

BLLC —-Adult Entertainment Rules

o]

OO0 O0COOO0OO0O0

Rule 2 Minimum Age of Dancer

Rule 3 Location of Performance

Rule 4 Seclusion with Patrons Prohibited
Rule 5 Prohibited Touching

Rule & Prohibited Conduct

Rule 7 Attire

Rule 8 Employee Records

Rule 9 Code Compliance

Rule 10 Lighting

Rule 11 Visibility from Exterior Prohibited
Rule 12 Posting Prices




121%2016 Inspection Reports - LOMBARD UIQUOR _ BARRoutine2016-12-13T13_01_01

Back

BLLC Routine Inspection

Address: 1000 LOMBARD STREET WEST 21223

Trade Name: [LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR l

Corporation Name IBADWAL, Luc

Type of License:  Clags "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Date/Time of Inspection: | 12/13/2016 |_'|1:01:01 PM |

Manager/Licensee |$hokot Mirza (Major renovations inside of establishment) |

Open/Closed:  (lgsed v

Closed Date: | 12/13/2016 =

Clean and Free of Debris: Unsatisfactory v

location of Bar:  Rear v

Shape of Bar: |Canstrucﬁan

Condition of Bar Area/Floors:  Unsatisfactory v

Hot Water:  No v

Disinfectant Solution: g v

Three Compartment/Washer:  No v
Bulletproof Partitioning:  Yes v
Separote Pkg. Goods Dept.:  yag v

Separate Pkg. Goods Store:  NJA

Bar/Tavern Open and Operating:  Ng v

hitp:/fportal 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_|ayouts/15/FormServer.aspx 7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _InspectionsMew % 20Inspection®%20Report/LO. ..

U'E]



12132016 Inspection Reports - LOMBARD UQUOR _ BARRoutine2016-12-13T13_01_01

Selling Household/Grocery:  n/a v

Location of Dining Area: I

Condition of Dining Area/Floors:  \/a v
Sanitation:  NJA v
Menu:  n/a v

Traders License: Ng ¥

Alcohol Awareness Certification Date e
Issued:

Employee Records:  pg v

Alcohol Beverage information invoice l I I =
Numbers and Date:

inspector Comments:

inspector Comments: |Tools in bathroom for renovations. Inspector was told that the bothrooms will be renovated.

Exits Marked, Unobstructed: g ¥

Fire Capacity: :‘
Outdoor Seating Copacity: I::l

License is Valid:
hitp.//portal2013.baltimore.city/siles/BLLC _Inspections! layouts/ 1 S/Form Server.aspx7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20ReportLO... 215



12132016 Inspaction Reports - LOMBARD LIGUOR _ BARRoutine2016-12-13T13_01_01

N/A v
Dancers Present 18 and older:  Nya v
Cleanliness of Dressing Roam:  Njp v
Live Entertainment (Describe):
Qutdoor Table Service  nya v
Violation Issued:  pNg v

Violations Noted:

Instructions Given to Licensee:

Inspector’s Comments: linspector arrived to the establishment to find that the building wos under

construction. Inspector wolked in on the side entrance to find new pockage
goods section with a new walk in refrigerator, shelving ond also in the
middle of construction on the lounge section in the back of the building.
inspector also noticed new windows, doors, and an awning covering the

ront entrance located to the right of the building. Inspector took pictures
||;fm the inside and the outside of the estoblishment inspector also naticed T

Photo Taken:

hitp./iportal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouls/15/Form Server.aspx?XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC_lnspactionsMew%20inspection%20ReportLO... 35



121132016 Inspection Reports - LOMBARD LIQUOR _ BARRoutine2016-12-13T13_01_01

hitp.//porial 2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/t5/F orm Server.aspx?7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/New%20Inspection%20Repart10... 4/5



121132016 Inspection Reports - LOMBARD LIQUOR _ BARRautine2016-12-13T13_01_01

r— Tt = s
e ARG TR T § S

id Attach Additional Photos

Owner Email: | |

Submitted by inspector {i-0% wbaltimore\darryl.clark |

Approve Disapprove

http:ffpostal2013 baltimore.city/sites/BLLC _Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx7XmiLocation=/sites/BLLC _Inspections/MNew%20inspection%20ReportlO .. 55












TUNNE Ui







g EXHIBIT

a Y

Back f
Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
231 E. Baltimore Street, 6 Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21202-3258
Location Address: | 1000 LOMBARD STREET WEST 21223 v
Licensee information (Trade Nome): ILOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR |
Corporation Name IEADWM‘ e |
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor |
Owner Emait: | I
Contact:
Bouncer/Security Name (if apphcable):
D.0Q.B.
Incident Date/Time: | [12/14/2016 T|a:a7:08 Pm
Report Faocts:

On December 13, 2016 Inspector Darryl Clark inspected the establishment at 1000 W. Lombard Street. After receiving his report Chief Fo
sler scheduled an inspection. On December 14, 2016 at approximately 3:00pm Acting Executive Secretary Douglas Paige and Chief Inspec
tor Mark Fosler visited Lombard Liquor & Bar (formally known as 60's & 70's Club), 1000 W. Lombard Street, The establishment was not o
perating as it was undergoing extensive renovations. The interior bar had been removed. A large portion of the west wall was utilized by
refrigerated cool boxes. The construction supervisor said the bar would be replaced after work to repair the floor was completed. He also
said that the cool boxes were recently added. A small walk in box had been removed.

In the opinion of Chief Fosler and Inspector Clark the licensees of this establishment expanded the sales and distribution space. No floor
plan illustrating the renovated interior was submitted for Board approval.

Photos Taken:

http://portal2013 .baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xs... 1/24/2017
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3 Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s} Submission Date

Ii:O#.wl baltimore\mark.foster j |12/19/2016 t—
Submit

http://portal2013.baltimore.city/sites/BLLC_Inspections/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?Xs... 1/24/2017
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Mﬁ ( Liquor Board System
T
L

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal w | License-Transfer w | One-Day w | Add NewLicense w» | Quety » | Help »

License Detail

| Close the License | | Print License ] | Print Renewal Letter { | <<Go Back
license Info
License Num:18D7 091 Cert Num: 102460 Fee: $200.00 Status: Transferred
License Date:10/21/2016 2:21:08 PM License Year; 2016
CR Number: 04781486

Paymeni Date: 04-26-14

2015 - 2014 TPP Paid [ N
2016 Trader's License [ Y | Update Info

7

| Click lo Start License Renewal | C@ @ _P
Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License |
Location
Corp Name: BADWAL, LLC l
Trade Name: LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR

Zone Cade: 28
Phone: 410-539-7586

Block Num: 1000 Sireet: LOMBARD STREET WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Ip: 21223

CR Number: 04781486

Porion of Business Used:

USE FIRST FLOOR OF THE PREMISES AS A TAVERN WITH ACCESSORY STORAGE IN
BASEMENT

Reskiction:

Edit the License Location Info Allernate Mailing Address

License Owners
Firsi Name |Last Name |Sireel City State |Zip Action |Change Owner

SARBJIT SINGH 5832 DILLON JOHN COURT WHITE MARSH [MD 21162 jf Edit I Remove Owner
ALICIA WINES 4903 CEDAR GARDEN ROAD  [BALTIMORE MD 21229 Edill Remove Owner

Comments
f i | }

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318833 1/31/2017
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Dale Comment Action
08/12/2016|8/11/2014- Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership - APPROVED (3-0 vote) | Delete }
08/12/2014 % 235?{1260} l:SkPL.tblic: Hearing Re: Transfer of ownership - Hearing $100 Admin Fee PAID # Invoice Delete |
06/14/2016|6/9/201 6 - Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership- POSTPONED Delete
11/14/2008|09/09/08 COMPLIANCE CONF.$100 PAID IN FULL #64814 Delete
11/14/2008(07/14/08 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #64497 Delete
11/14/2008[06/19/08 Public Hearing re: Violalion of rule 4.01{q).DECISION: GUILTY $2250 Delete
Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 09} Actdress: 1000 LOMBARD STREET WEST

Trade Name: LOMBARD LIQUOR & BAR

Comment:

Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318833 1/31/2017



DAT: UCC and Charter Search Page 1 of 1

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation Business Services (w1} Search Help

Entity Name: BADWAL, LLC

Department ID: W17078148

General Information Amendments Parsonal Property Certificate of Status
Principal Office (Current): 1000 W. LOMBARD ST.
BALTIMORE, MD 21223
Resident Agent (Current): SARBJIT KAUR SINGH
5832 DILLON JOHN COURT
WHITE MARSH, MD 21162
Status: ACTIVE
Good Standing: Yes
What does it mean when a business is not in good standing or forfeited?
Business Code: Other
Date of Formation or Registration: 02/29/2016
State of Formation: MD
Stock/Nonstock: N/A
Close/Not Close: Unknown

http://charter.dat.maryland.gov/Pages/CharterSearch/default.aspx 2/1/2017



